

CONTACT

lethbridgesportcouncil.ca info@lethbridgesportcouncil.ca 403-320-5412 (Susan) 403-320-9371 (Tanya)

Location

Nicholas Sheran Ice Centre 2nd Floor, 401 Laval Blvd Lethbridge, AB T1K 3W7

Mailing Address

110 Columbia Blvd West PO Box 21090 Lethbridge, AB T1K 6X4

Social Media

Twitter: @LethbridgeSport Facebook: @LethbridgeSport Instagram: @lethbridgesport LinkedIn: Lethbridge Sport Council







For Immediate Release – Wednesday July 5, 2023

Southern Alberta Sport Leadership Conference

Lethbridge, Alberta: The Lethbridge Sport Council is excited to announce the Southern Alberta Sport Leadership Conference. This 1-day event aims to help high school student-athletes develop their leadership skills. Supported by the Alberta Schools' Athletic Association and the University of Lethbridge Pronghorn Athletics, the conference will take place on September 14, 2023, from 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM at the Canadian Western Bank Lounge in the ENMAX Centre.

The Southern Alberta Sport Leadership Conference is an opportunity for young athletes, their advisors, and teachers to come together and explore the vast possibilities of sport leadership. These possibilities include coaching, officiating, volunteering on a board of directors, and sport event hosting volunteer, among others. The event is designed to empower students by providing valuable insights and knowledge that can help them succeed in sports and other areas of their lives.

At the conference, attendees can expect an engaging program featuring speakers who will share their expertise and experiences in the realm of sport leadership. These speakers will provide valuable guidance and inspiration to the participants, helping them understand different aspects of sport leadership and how it can positively impact their lives.

The Conference also provides a platform for participants to network, exchange ideas, and engage in interactive discussions with like-minded peers and professionals in the sports industry. This allows student-athletes to broaden their horizons and gain inspiration for their future endeavors, while also enhancing their leadership skills.

We invite all high school student-athletes, advisors, and teachers to join us at the Canadian Western Bank Lounge in the ENMAX Centre on September 14, 2023. Let's embark on a journey of self-discovery, personal growth, and sport leadership excellence together.

To reserve your spot and find more information, please visit our website at www.lethbridgesportcouncil.ca/conference.

For further information, please contact:

Tanya Whipple Communication Manager, Lethbridge Sport Council <u>tanya@lethbridgesportcouncil.ca</u> 403-330-5597 Parker Allen Event Intern, Lethbridge Sport Council <u>parker@lethbridgesportcouncil.ca</u> 403-320-9371